REMINDER-II

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

1st FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

F.17 (36)/WCD/Admn./Separation of RRs/2019/23732-41.

Dated:

Sub: - Regarding submission of information.

. A JAN 2022

This is with reference to letter dated 06.12.2021 and subsequent reminder dated 15.12.2021 issued by Section Officer (Admn.) vide which details regarding vacancy position (sanctioned posts, filled posts & vacant posts) as per the PBR and official record of Institutions in r/o Child Welfare Committees and Work Centre for Women, were sought from the concerned DDOs/HOOs.

In this regard, it is informed that either no information or information in r/o Homes instead of CWCs is received in the matter. Further, it is mentioned that the information sought, are to be placed before the worthy Spl. Secy. Cum Director, DWCD for perusal.

Therefore, the concerned officers are hereby directed to take the matter on top priority and submit requisite details in r/o CWCs in the prescribed format (enclosed as Annexure-I) in the Admn. Branch, WCD on or before 17.01.2022 without fail.

Encl: As above.

(Dr. Atul Pandey)
Dy. Director (Admn.)

To.

The DDO/HOO (All Child Welfare Committees) (list of DDO/HOO is enclosed)
 Data Processing Assistant/concerned dealing assistant, IT Cell, DWCD, for uploading the letter on the website of the Department.

REMINDER-I

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

1st FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

F.17(36)/WCD/Admn./Separation of RRs/2019/ 30778-89.

Dated: 1 5 DEC 2021

Sub: - Regarding submission of information.

This is with reference to letter no. F.17(36)/WCD/Admn./Separation of RRs/2019/20073-84 dated 06.12.2021 issued by Section Officer (Admn.) vide which details regarding vacancy position (sanctioned posts, filled posts & vacant posts) as per the PBR and official record of Institutions in r/o Child Welfare Committees and Work Centre for Women, have been sought from the concerned DDOs/HOOs.

In this regard, it is informed that no information is received in the matter till date. Further, it is mentioned that the information sought, are to be placed before the worthy Spl. Secy. Cum Director, DWCD for perusal.

Therefore, the concerned officers are requested to take the matter on top priority and submit requisite details in the prescribed format (enclosed as Annexure-I) in the Admn. Branch, WCD on or before 17.12.2021.

Encl: As above.

(Arvind Prakash) Section Officer (Admn.)

To,

- 1. The DDO/HOO (All Child Welfare Committees) (list of DDO/HOO is enclosed)
- 2. The DDO/HOO, WCW, Shankar Market
- 3. Data Processing Assistant/concerned dealing assistant, IT Cell, DWCD, for uploading the letter on the website of the Department.

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

1st FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

F.17(36)/WCD/Admn./Separation of RRs/2019/20073-84

Dated: 0 6 DEC 2021

Sub: - Regarding submission of information.

It is informed that details regarding vacancy position (sanctioned posts, filled posts & vacant posts) are to be collected from all the offices of the DWCD as per the PBR and official record of various Homes/Institutions/ICDS Projects which has to be further compiled and present before the Director, DWCD for perusal.

Therefore, you are directed to submit the data and post sanction order as per PBR and official record in the prescribed format (enclosed as Annexure-I) in the Admn. Branch, DWCD before 08.12.2021.

Encl: As above.

(Arvind Prakash) Section Officer (Admn.)

To,

- 1. The DDO/HOO (All Child Welfare Committees) (list of DDO/HOO is enclosed)
- 2. The DDO/HOO, WCW, Shankar Market
- 3. Auch Perogrammer, wes for welcoding

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DEI.HI DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

1st FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

F.5 (10)/Admn./WCD/2014/ 7827 - 42-ORDER

Dated: - ONOBION

With the approval of Competent Authority, under rule-14 of Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978, is hereby conveyed declaring following officer as the DDO/HOO as per details given below:-

1		of Financial Powers Rules, 1978
1	Child Welfare Committee-I, Nirmal Chhaya	The Superintendent,
	Complex, Jail Road, New Delhi	Children Home for Girls, Nirmal Chhaya Complex, Hari Nagar, New Delhi
2	Child Welfare Committee-II, Kasturba	The Superintendent.
	Niketan Complex, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi	Children Home for Boys, Kasturba Niketan, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi
3.	Child Welfare Committee-III, Sewa Kutir	The Superintendent,
	Complex, Kingsway Camp, New Delhi	Observation Home for Boys-II,
		Sewa Kutir Complex, Kingsway Camp,
	Children	New Delhi
4.	Child Welfare Committee-IV, Police	The Superintendent,
	Apartment, Phase-I, Mayur Vihar,	Children Home for Boys, Sanskar Ashram
	DelhiPhone No. 011-27652575	Complex, Dilshad Garden, Delhi
5.	Child Welfare Committee-V, Sanskar Ashram	The Superintendent,
	Complex, Dilshad Garden, N.D.	Children Home for Girls, Sanskar Ashram
		Complex, Dilshad Garden, Delhi
6.	Child Welfare Committee-VI, Asha Kiran	The Superintendent,
	Avantika, Rohini, New Delhi	Children Horne for Boys, Alipur, Delhi
	Child Welfare Committee-VII, Nirmal Chhaya	The Superintendent.
	Complex, Hari Nagar, New Delhi	After Care Home for Girls,
	Children	Nirmal Chhaya Complex, Delhi
8	Child Welfare Committee-VIII, PWD Barrak,	The Superintendent,
	Kalka Ji, New Delhi	Village Cottage Homes Kasturba Niketan, Lajpat
9.	Child Welfare Committee-IX, Community	Nagar, New Delhi .
	Centre Police Apartment of	The Superintendent,
	Centre, Police Apartment, Phase-I, Mayur Vihar, Delhi	Observation Home for Boys-I,
		GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, Delhi
O. E	Child Welfare Committee-X, Room No. 1 & 2,	The Superintendent,
	Building No05, Children Home for Boys, O/p Police Station Aligur, Delhi	Children Home for Boys-I, Alipur, Delhi

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Supdt. (Admn.)

Page: 1/2